
Carphatian VHF Contest 2020 Results 

Total received logs used: 84 from 84 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 329 from 329 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 1483 from 1483 unique callsigns 

144 MHz Low Power (34 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 IU4FNO 223 5 2.2 69523 311.8 2x11 el F9FT 50 SP6YG 854 

2 OE/HA5DDX 201 3 1.5 55200 274.6 13el. SP7GXP 50 YO9AYN 797 

3 OM3CQF 175 2 1.1 42942 245.4 16el.F9FT 10 I2XAV 777 

4 OL7M 144 0 0.0 38067 264.4 2x12el. 5 IK4PMB 758 

5 E70SIC/P 95 1 1.0 33449 352.1 YAGGI 11 EL 50 DH1NAX 897 

6 OE2UKL/8 120 5 4.0 29132 242.8 7 EL Yagi 50 YO9AYN 836 

7 E76C 87 8 8.4 24737 284.3 2 x 9L YU7EF 35 DR1H 702 

8 YO5LD/P 60 2 3.2 23234 387.2 3wl 50 OK1DOL 847 

9 YU5W 55 3 5.2 20923 380.4 EF0211B 50 OL1B 789 

10 Z31EF 45 3 6.2 18626 413.9 11 elem. DL6WU 50 S50K 772 

11 HA7NS 53 4 7.0 16077 303.3 DL6WU 50 DH1NAX 680 

12 YO2KBQ/P 44 5 10.2 14361 326.4 2 el DK7ZB 50 S50K 621 



13 9A5CZK 56 1 1.8 13914 248.5 6 ELEMENT YAGI 25 SN7L 684 

14 YO2BLX 43 3 6.5 13371 311.0 10el. dk7zb 50 S59DEM 565 

15 YT5W 40 2 4.8 12954 323.9 17 el 15 9A1P 589 

16 YO5PUV/P 37 0 0.0 12656 342.1 EA 144-LFA-5 40 S59DEM 698 

17 HA8AT 39 4 9.3 11629 298.2 10 elem DJ9BV 50 OK1FPG 574 

18 OM3PA 52 1 1.9 10946 210.5 9 el.F9FT 50 9A1P 512 

19 SP9EYX 29 2 6.5 7834 270.1 10el yagi 50 E77P 695 

20 YU1IS 26 1 3.7 7680 295.4 8 el Yagi 50 S50C 625 

21 YO8RHM 17 3 15.0 7597 446.9 11 EL 50 S51ZO 782 

22 LZ2EHO 22 2 8.3 7586 344.8 13el. 25 SP8WJW 756 

23 LZ2LC 27 2 6.9 6634 245.7 20el. Yagi 50 S50C 768 

24 YT3KW 27 3 10.0 6533 242.0 YAGI 7elem. 50 OM5ZW 477 

25 S52ON 48 2 4.0 5875 122.4 5 EL YAGI 5 OM4CW 428 

26 YO5PBG 19 2 9.5 5685 299.2 Yagi 12 el. 50 S50C 676 

27 LZ2BDS 17 3 15.0 4683 275.5 9 el. Yagi 5 S50C 683 

28 LZ1ZC 11 0 0.0 2880 261.8 4el. Yagi 2.5 S50C 772 

29 YO9BHI 8 0 0.0 1544 193.0 Yagi 35 YO2LSP 445 

30 YO3CUL 7 0 0.0 548 78.3 SWAN9EL. 50 YO2LSP 412 

31 LZ1KZ 2 0 0.0 472 236.0 HB9CV 20 YO9AYN 246 



32 YO3GNF/P 2 0 0.0 307 153.5 YAGI-5EL 30 YO8RHM 277 

33 YO8MI 1 0 0.0 105 105.0 YAGI 50 YO8RHM 105 

34 YO3DAX 5 0 0.0 53 10.6 Diamond X-7000 40 YO3VK 29 

  



144 MHz High Power (42 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 
Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 HA6W 273 11 3.9 100255 367.2 2 X 8 X 7 ; 4 X 11 elem yagi 1000 IK7LMX 848 

2 OK1DOL 297 13 4.2 99265 334.2 138el. DK7ZB 2700 YO5LD 847 

3 OK2EW 238 14 5.6 66827 280.8 tx 48el. yagi mod. ok2ew 600 YU5W 718 

4 9A8D 185 9 4.6 62952 340.3 16el LFA, 16el dl6wu, 4X5el LFA 1000 DK3WG 825 

5 9A1CRS 176 4 2.2 58774 333.9 2x2M5WL 1000 IK1PAG 824 

6 S50W 184 13 6.6 51337 279.0 17EL 1000 LZ7JQ 718 

7 OK1FPG 148 1 0.7 51204 346.0 2x10ele DK7ZB 700 IK7FPU 771 

8 SP6YG 163 5 3.0 50256 308.3 10el.DK7ZB 250 LZ2T 869 

9 S56P 178 2 1.1 50133 281.6 9el. F9FT 600 LZ2T 721 

10 OE1W 175 7 3.8 48542 277.4 1x9 1000 PA2CHR 806 

11 9A1I 163 5 3.0 48473 297.4 DL7KM 300 DO5AMF 755 

12 E77P 122 3 2.4 41592 340.9 2 x 6 el Oblong YU1QT 80 DR1H 782 

13 LZ2T 96 7 6.8 41380 431.0 2X11el . 1000 IU4HRJ 946 

14 9A3SM 140 6 4.1 38607 275.8 DL6WU 16 el. 300 IQ1DI 649 

15 9A3RU 119 6 4.8 35065 294.7 4x6 el. yagi 300 IR9K 873 

16 HG7F 124 4 3.1 31338 252.7 11 el yagi 500 OK1DIX 533 



17 HA5OO 98 1 1.0 29030 296.2 13 el. DJ9BV 800 IK7UXW 771 

18 9A3QB 94 5 5.1 26619 283.2 2x16 el. 105 DH1NAX 745 

19 YO2BBT 67 3 4.3 25890 386.4 2x10el 400 IU4HRJ 813 

20 HA2VR 90 4 4.3 25144 279.4 17 el. 500 IK4PMB 602 

21 UT5DV 53 1 1.9 21498 405.6 9el DK7ZB 100 S59DEM 682 

22 IK7LMX 40 1 2.4 21009 525.2 16 el by i0jxx 500 IK2OFO 860 

23 YO2GL 60 3 4.8 18743 312.4 10 el. Yagi 200 OK1DOL 750 

24 HA1VQ 54 2 3.6 16205 300.1 12 el DL6WU 600 IK7UXW 759 

25 YT3J 46 2 4.2 15740 342.2 Yagi 13 elemenata 500 SP9KDA 768 

26 YT2TM 46 0 0.0 14888 323.7 13B2 100 SP9KDA 660 

27 YO9AYN 34 4 10.5 13614 400.4 F9FT 400 S50C 849 

28 HA7MB 46 1 2.1 12099 263.0 12el. DK7ZB 500 OK1IM 510 

29 YT2MW 33 4 10.8 11442 346.7 TONNA 16.EL 300 SN7L 734 

30 LZ1ZP 22 0 0.0 10633 483.3 10el YU7EF 250 S50C 913 

31 YO2LLZ 28 2 6.7 8992 321.1 9 el. DK7ZB 100 IQ3LX 699 

32 YO5OHB 20 1 4.8 5854 292.7 2x17el F9FT 400 S59DEM 694 

33 YO3CYR 18 2 10.0 4587 254.8 2 x 8 el LFA 250 S50C 902 

34 YO5AVN 14 1 6.7 3966 283.3 6wl 300 SP6YG 497 

35 YO3VK 19 0 0.0 3899 205.2 LFA 12+2 100 9A1CRS 639 



36 YO7LDT 13 0 0.0 3563 274.1 7 el. Yagi 100 S50C 745 

37 YO3CCB 14 0 0.0 2372 169.4 DIPOL 9 EL 100 9A1CRS 649 

38 YO9CNU 12 1 7.7 2167 180.6 Yagi 9 el. 60 9A8D 529 

39 YO2IW 12 1 7.7 2138 178.2 9 el Tonna 100 YO9AYN 360 

40 YO3JW 9 0 0.0 1266 140.7 F9FT 100 LZ2LC 324 

41 LZ1NAG 7 0 0.0 439 62.7  100 LZ1ZP 137 

42 YO5PEU 2 0 0.0 112 56.0 YAGI 9 ELEMENT 150 YO5PBG 75 

 

  



144 MHz CW (48 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 OK1FPG 148 1 0.7 51204 346.0 2x10ele DK7ZB 700 IK7FPU 771 

2 9A3SM 66 1 1.5 19745 299.2 DL6WU 16 el. 300 LZ2T 608 

3 YO5LD/P 46 3 6.1 18659 405.6 3wl 50 OK1DOL 847 

4 HA2VR 63 4 6.0 16727 265.5 17 el. 500 IK4PMB 602 

5 HA1VQ 54 2 3.6 16205 300.1 12 el DL6WU 600 IK7UXW 759 

6 S50W 45 6 11.8 15831 351.8 17EL 1000 LZ7JQ 718 

7 OL7M 45 0 0.0 14457 321.3 2x12el. 5 IK4PMB 758 

8 HA7MB 46 1 2.1 12099 263.0 12el. DK7ZB 500 OK1IM 510 

9 HA5OO 40 0 0.0 12022 300.6 13 el. DJ9BV 800 IK7UXW 771 

10 YU5W 26 1 3.7 10651 409.7 EF0211B 50 OL1B 789 

11 OM3CQF 33 1 2.9 10157 307.8 16el.F9FT 10 DF0WD 737 

12 UT5DV 24 1 4.0 10076 419.8 9el DK7ZB 100 S50C 621 

13 HG7F 43 0 0.0 10030 233.3 11 el yagi 500 OK1DIX 533 

14 YO2BBT 27 1 3.6 9454 350.1 2x10el 400 T7/I4GHG 750 

15 YO2GL 31 1 3.1 8491 273.9 10 el. Yagi 200 OK1FPG 617 

16 OK2EW 29 4 12.1 8387 289.2 tx 48el. yagi mod. ok2ew 600 F6DCD/P 648 



17 YO2KBQ/P 26 3 10.3 8263 317.8 2 el DK7ZB 50 S50K 621 

18 LZ2T 15 3 16.7 8093 539.5 2X11el . 1000 OL1B 891 

19 E76C 22 3 12.0 7495 340.7 2 x 9L YU7EF 35 OK1FIG 620 

20 OE2UKL/8 23 0 0.0 7366 320.3 7 EL Yagi 50 YO9AYN 836 

21 HA8AT 21 1 4.5 6162 293.4 10 elem DJ9BV 50 OK1FPG 574 

22 HA6W 16 2 11.1 6116 382.2 2 X 8 X 7 ; 4 X 11 elem yagi 1000 IU3KPJ 653 

23 9A3QB 20 3 13.0 5945 297.2 2x16 el. 105 SN7L 633 

24 9A8D 19 3 13.6 5725 301.3 16el LFA, 16el dl6wu, 4X5el LFA 1000 OK5T 654 

25 OK1DOL 13 1 7.1 5536 425.8 138el. DK7ZB 2700 YO5LD 847 

26 Z31EF 12 1 7.7 5365 447.1 11 elem. DL6WU 50 HA1VQ 697 

27 9A3RU 16 1 5.9 5347 334.2 4x6 el. yagi 300 F5KDK/P 745 

28 YT5W 17 0 0.0 4929 289.9 17 el 15 OM3CQF 548 

29 LZ1ZP 7 0 0.0 4131 590.1 10el YU7EF 250 S51ZO 840 

30 9A1CRS 14 0 0.0 3932 280.9 2x2M5WL 1000 OK1DIX 699 

31 YO2BLX 14 1 6.7 3842 274.4 10el. dk7zb 50 OL1B 532 

32 IK7LMX 6 0 0.0 3577 596.2 16 el by i0jxx 500 IK2OFO 860 

33 YT2TM 11 0 0.0 3201 291.0 13B2 100 OE3KAB 510 

34 YO9AYN 8 0 0.0 3183 397.9 F9FT 400 OM3RM 713 

35 YU1IS 7 1 12.5 2542 363.1 8 el Yagi 50 HA1VQ 590 



36 YO8RHM 6 1 14.3 2383 397.2 11 EL 50 S51ZO 782 

37 YO5PBG 7 2 22.2 2001 285.9 Yagi 12 el. 50 YU1EM 410 

38 YT3J 4 1 20.0 1615 403.8 Yagi 13 elemenata 500 OM5ZW 602 

39 LZ2BDS 4 2 33.3 1499 374.8 9 el. Yagi 5 S51ZO 598 

40 YO5AVN 5 2 28.6 1477 295.4 6wl 300 OM4CW 444 

41 IU4FNO 4 0 0.0 1335 333.8 2x11 el F9FT 50 9A0V 568 

42 OM3PA 8 0 0.0 1320 165.0 9 el.F9FT 50 S53DKR 430 

43 S56P 5 0 0.0 981 196.2 9el. F9FT 600 DK1KC/P 351 

44 YO2IW 3 1 25.0 436 145.3 9 el Tonna 100 YO9AYN 360 

45 YO3JW 1 0 0.0 281 281.0 F9FT 100 YO5LD/P 281 

46 YO3GNF/P 1 0 0.0 277 277.0 YAGI-5EL 30 YO8RHM 277 

47 E77P 1 0 0.0 162 162.0 2 x 6 el Oblong YU1QT 80 9A5AY 162 

48 9A5CZK 1 0 0.0 98 98.0 6 ELEMENT YAGI 25 9A0V 98 

 

  



 

 

 

144 MHz Low Power - YO (11 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5LD/P 60 2 3.2 23234 387.2 3wl 50 OK1DOL 847 

2 YO2KBQ/P 44 5 10.2 14361 326.4 2 el DK7ZB 50 S50K 621 

3 YO2BLX 43 3 6.5 13371 311.0 10el. dk7zb 50 S59DEM 565 

4 YO5PUV/P 37 0 0.0 12656 342.1 EA 144-LFA-5 40 S59DEM 698 

5 YO8RHM 17 3 15.0 7597 446.9 11 EL 50 S51ZO 782 

6 YO5PBG 19 2 9.5 5685 299.2 Yagi 12 el. 50 S50C 676 

7 YO9BHI 8 0 0.0 1544 193.0 Yagi 35 YO2LSP 445 

8 YO3CUL 7 0 0.0 548 78.3 SWAN9EL. 50 YO2LSP 412 

9 YO3GNF/P 2 0 0.0 307 153.5 YAGI-5EL 30 YO8RHM 277 

10 YO8MI 1 0 0.0 105 105.0 YAGI 50 YO8RHM 105 

11 YO3DAX 5 0 0.0 53 10.6 Diamond X-7000 40 YO3VK 29 



 

 

144 MHz High Power - YO (14 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO2BBT 67 3 4.3 25890 386.4 2x10el 400 IU4HRJ 813 

2 YO2GL 60 3 4.8 18743 312.4 10 el. Yagi 200 OK1DOL 750 

3 YO9AYN 34 4 10.5 13614 400.4 F9FT 400 S50C 849 

4 YO2LLZ 28 2 6.7 8992 321.1 9 el. DK7ZB 100 IQ3LX 699 

5 YO5OHB 20 1 4.8 5854 292.7 2x17el F9FT 400 S59DEM 694 

6 YO3CYR 18 2 10.0 4587 254.8 2 x 8 el LFA 250 S50C 902 

7 YO5AVN 14 1 6.7 3966 283.3 6wl 300 SP6YG 497 

8 YO3VK 19 0 0.0 3899 205.2 LFA 12+2 100 9A1CRS 639 

9 YO7LDT 13 0 0.0 3563 274.1 7 el. Yagi 100 S50C 745 

10 YO3CCB 14 0 0.0 2372 169.4 DIPOL 9 EL 100 9A1CRS 649 

11 YO9CNU 12 1 7.7 2167 180.6 Yagi 9 el. 60 9A8D 529 

12 YO2IW 12 1 7.7 2138 178.2 9 el Tonna 100 YO9AYN 360 

13 YO3JW 9 0 0.0 1266 140.7 F9FT 100 LZ2LC 324 

14 YO5PEU 2 0 0.0 112 56.0 YAGI 9 ELEMENT 150 YO5PBG 75 

  



 

144 MHz CW – YO (12 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Final 

Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power ODX call 

ODX 

distance 

1 YO5LD/P 46 3 6.1 18659 405.6 3wl 50 OK1DOL 847 

2 YO2BBT 27 1 3.6 9454 350.1 2x10el 400 T7/I4GHG 750 

3 YO2GL 31 1 3.1 8491 273.9 10 el. Yagi 200 OK1FPG 617 

4 YO2KBQ/P 26 3 10.3 8263 317.8 2 el DK7ZB 50 S50K 621 

5 YO2BLX 14 1 6.7 3842 274.4 10el. dk7zb 50 OL1B 532 

6 YO9AYN 8 0 0.0 3183 397.9 F9FT 400 OM3RM 713 

7 YO8RHM 6 1 14.3 2383 397.2 11 EL 50 S51ZO 782 

8 YO5PBG 7 2 22.2 2001 285.9 Yagi 12 el. 50 YU1EM 410 

9 YO5AVN 5 2 28.6 1477 295.4 6wl 300 OM4CW 444 

10 YO2IW 3 1 25.0 436 145.3 9 el Tonna 100 YO9AYN 360 

11 YO3JW 1 0 0.0 281 281.0 F9FT 100 YO5LD/P 281 

12 YO3GNF/P 1 0 0.0 277 277.0 YAGI-5EL 30 YO8RHM 277 

 



For detailed informations about the results (bad QSOs etc) or certificate download 

please contact the VHFdx.ro team at vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

